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FORM TO BE USED BY PRISONERS IN FILING A COMPLAINT
UNDER THE CIVIL RIGHTS ACT, 42 U.S.C. § 1983

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS
SUPREAAE.  DIVISION

Jury Trial: ﬂ{es O No

(Check One)

CASE NO.

I. Parties

In item A below, place your full name in the first blank and place your present address in the second
blank. Do the same for additional plaintiffs, if any.

A. Name of plaintiff: Mfi{’om
ADC # g 2H4.S,

Address: o Z r/ 4 :
Name of plaintiff: %zzlmjﬁ, mﬂu A
ADC # ppose c

-

Address: Z y 7 FL
ress —/‘MM‘&%@&—%‘&/‘//Z

Name of plaintiff: CW,\S;aPA{ I lj@‘{fj’?&

vt Ty

In item B below, place the full name of the defendant in the first blank, his official position in the
second blank, his place of employment in the third blank, and his address in the fourth blank.

B. Name of defendant: WMMML_‘_

Position: ¢ e

Place of employment—tin QivSion Circenst Coard
Address: 220 Wagst Cocurt, Rocpn 2210

Name of defendant: 8100 AA/Tas E=A<

Position: A-+terndk

Dockets.Justia.com


https://dockets.justia.com/docket/arkansas/aredce/3:2015cv00314/101563/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/arkansas/aredce/3:2015cv00314/101563/21/1.html
https://dockets.justia.com/

II.

HI.

Place of employment: § [/ ¢ n o Stiees, Stute Qo7

Address: ( cg['gbgg“{ CoAun¥-X fublic Oetrnder's oflfz

Name of defendant: (¢~ ¢up+/¢  Toube

Position: jnbest Galar

Place of employment: /,.&/)0 /Marker ST

Address: _Hasnfshig AR 72432

Name of defendant:ﬁ'_rhdmy_ézgmy_gﬁﬁﬁé___________
Position: P/};jpcqu

Place of employment: LJOO MorkrT §F

Address: Hemshuty AR T2 22

Are you suing the defendants in:

O

o

official capacity only
personal capacity only
both official and personal capacity

Previous lawsuits

A.

Have you begun other lawsuits in state or federal court dealing with the same facts
involved in this action?

Yes No

If your answer to A is yes, describe the lawsuit in the space below. (If there is more
than one lawsuit, describe the additional lawsuits on another piece of paper, using the
same outline.)

O Parties to the previous lawsuit:

Plaintiffs:

Defendants:




APPLICATION TO PROCEED
Plaintiff WITHOUT PREPAYMENT OF
FEES AND AFFIDAVIT

V.
CASE NUMBER:
Defendant
LM bedan ¢ o ez Hold sy declare that I am the (check appropriate box)
Vi petitioner/plaintiff/movant " other

in the above-entitled proceeding; that in support of my request to proceed without prepayment of fees or costs
under 28 USC §1915 I declare that I am unable to pay the costs of these proceedings and that I am entitled to the
relief sought in the complaint/petition/motion.

In support of this application, I answer the following questions under penalty of perj ury)é}/

1. Are you currently incarcerated? J Yes f% (If “No,” go to Part 2)
If “Yes,” state the place of your incarceration Z S@Q Jdstice Qe Ho.f/‘fséz/fa firk 724 22
Are you employed at the institution? /a2 Do you receive any payment from the institution? D

Attach a ledger sheet from the institution(s) of your incarceration showing at least the past six months’
transactions.

2. Are you currently employed? O Yes %

a. Ifthe answer is “Yes,” state the amount of your take-home salary or wages and pay period and give the
name and address of your employer.

b. Ifthe answer is “No,” state the date of your last employment, the amount of your take-home salary or
wages and pay period and the name and address of your last employer.

3. Inthe past 12 twelve months have you received any money from any of the following sources?

s

a. Business, profession or other self-employment O Yes 3 0
b. Rent payments, interest or dividends T Yes 3%0
c. Pensions, annuities or life insurance payments {1 Yes #'No
d. Disability or worker’s compensation payments  {# Yes O Mo
e. Gifts or inheritances [ Yes /4

f.  Any other sources L Yes @/zg

If the answer to any of the above is “Yes,” describe, on the following page, each source of money and
state the amount received and what you expect you will continue to receive.

123 B pron SSI Bok irsofF



4. Do you have any cash or checking or savings accounts? [ Yes @Tﬁo

If “Yes,” state the total amount. A/3A/e

5 Do you own any real estate, stocks, bonds, securities, other financial instruments, automobiles or any

other
thing of value? O Yes m

If “Yes,” describe the property and state its value A

6. List the persons who are dependent on you for support, state your relationship to each person and indicate
how much c(ﬁ.contribute to their support.
Koh ~—

b Oevigicdelr—C ontribte Halt +0 Supop-

I declare under penalty of perjury that the above information is true and correct. Ve ¢

_/_2—- 1%“‘26/' 6 ,/I//OQAOIQS Cortems ANl Scrm

Date Signature of Applicant

NOTICE TO PRISONER: A Prisoner seeking to proceed IFP shall submit an affidavit stating all assets. In
addition, a prisoner must attach a statement certified by the appropriate institutional officer showing all receipts,
expenditures, and balances during the last six months in your institutional accounts. If you have multiple accounts,
perhaps because you have been in multiple institutions, attach one certified statement of each account.



IV.

VI

O Court (if federal court, name the district; if state court, name the county):

O Docket Number:

] Name of judge to whom case was assigned:

] Disposition: (for example: Was the case dismissed? Was it appealed?
Is it still pending?)

O Approximate date of filing lawsuit:

O  Approximate date of disposition: ] 2~ %0 — 2o/ ?

Place of present confinement:ﬁ){l‘MET/_ Con/r AL~

Sce 3 o AV %

At the time of the alleged incident(s), were you:
(check appropriate blank)

[/ injail and still awaiting trial on pending criminal charges
serving a sentence as a result of a judgment of conviction

in jail for other reasons (e.g., alleged probation violation, etc.)
explain:

The Prison Litigation Reform Act (PLRA), 42 U.S.C. § 1997e, requires complete exhaustion
of administrative remedies of all claims asserted, prior to the filing of a lawsuit. There is a
prisoner grievance procedure in the Arkansas Department of Correction, and in several county
jails. Failure to complete the exhaustion process provided as to each of the claims asserted in
this complaint may result in the dismissal without prejudice of all the claims raised in this
complaint.

A. Did youya grievance or grievances presenting the facts set forth in this complaint?

No

Yes

B. Did you completely exhaust the grievance(s) by appealing to all levels within the
grievance procedure‘yej



VII. Statement of claim

State here (as briefly as possible) the facts of your case. Describe how each defendant is
involved. Include also the names of other persons involved, dates, and places. Do not give
any legal arguments or cite any cases or statutes. If you intend to allege a number of related
claims, number and set forth each claim in a separate paragraph. (Use as much space as you
need. Attach extra sheets if necessary.)
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L oypmened in dwnt of Judast L2ty 3 Ty

. 77 d J 7 J
Vﬁkf&”&j ) 777ch+"1 %bLAVP/SJH 3 Q\O\\Ad;c\ be)‘\‘\‘wf l‘i &HC)

Loz | )o\m;u/ 5uu2, o Conflicas of (Ateresh bp;-é&me

HC‘\\/\S 1 LoeS plL\CO)) [RA ‘(ﬁ’(‘)(\’\‘ (Y( Quéqo KDV\

i’\un&exf s 7-19-16 & [/ieo Am. On pfobab&
NS - C, _. g 06N Ao V\O\C\ % A Soie

4,
5 ™ AN € pyneri (2 <Se |‘C DO s ' \ A

londs et LY Connar eke ound Ro_z.'omfs oS

j?\f\&w\a@ WA 'Sc,'\ \S L Sowvng O‘C LS Cen & o\«cﬁwc)

Wcke. SMVLL&LC})

) Sp—— 4
‘:_‘!Jl-q?-“ _____,:

Couder _The couer 1S ‘(Capivo(nc). u\g" PR o 20 (‘ouv’\&‘u)\

(‘Aﬂ%g_ﬁ&\a_xg ’me (bt montns \pe fora %’w;ﬂ% usS
C\V\U\ (Lﬂa‘g (-Z.ej C}m+flxm Con~< 4 WM to ‘/‘Lﬁ ﬂt/«Sdf\GfS
And Hhe. Guis ok alkrouidar on Bond Ladaion




Lu\*\\ Js\a. QAM&-C‘BQA-Q. E(o_ AQO'\* ewen \ac\\re o O c\r\’\(‘

i sgouc oo defense, The yudse Berbre Boziy 4n.
L QuesSecudR(S ond U ouSo\ [Qm ’IL_,&_QQQJ e

WM oo

uscu o So %&@:&%&AMA
W@@MMWL

o tvie), %AMWW%&M

S \rewin Vecishs %MM_JAMKQ%_M*M

P SN\QVS v the \&om/::) NN ondevs (S en Al Lal\,
S A c\'\SDc:\r:\rsar% [@X) egs‘.k—\ e us, Pf(\r\ X *\Av\ogct\n’(‘
e iaes maand o \auqo( A Swmseb ‘o Y= owdo&-e
i%mm e 4 Cuils Tase. %Aumgsglagim, ove plesios
ac)noé Coo(oc.cs Cm) Thwed &\\r\eaéu\ f\)\ven Brien Mus o
aden Shedewent, on %au\ Mes dvede ocue o
CeCohed Shedewerw Ao tna in *\30& L, \ormN\ a0 \).o\c\v\eé hey

CoNnSAYen an) &\a\m os e\, T tA\S r\a‘v mmj_mémm_
Sedd ~c_>é;.,,l gné MM&&W

e mr}-o\f‘ecom(m‘ <ledewerit egfom ne pecruse \no SeXd 'S
!a@f . “ e Abe pen Tovs LS on e

| W\!Lmj L-)Y""inm SHedenesrt MCJ ”\j O‘C Modian of
‘é\%C{')\hQ.fu\S ﬁﬂé c ) ’fte V\Q?/‘A—pi\'&k jn'émci.uﬁ. ji%

HVcSQ{\QVS zn o dev; ﬁﬁ_ﬂzL_QI—P@ _Z@_Q{iﬁnr{,ww

wwmﬂm&_é@m_\ammw A reduilodon
q[\ nﬂ c',?ﬁi meﬂﬁf R




VIII

Relief

State briefly exactly what you want the court to do for you. Make no legal arguments. Cite
no cases or statutes.

IAM {,Zﬂt iég [!0&12’*‘)‘ &L«ﬂ’}j\ /);ffuu'ﬂ' ()Ou('} ‘}1.) Be

i me<+:ja;pfx cnd Ll are mimé //j Scbmy, thing,

#: ELL Loy ’: erJ
for pasa & suffer n:L. Wye béou\b\ W Zon Hunter Yo \oe investigeded
to%iﬁaﬂ h‘\ﬁ\\ dollaw bosnds o PASONYS .

I declare under penalty of perjury (18 U.S.C. § 1621) that the foregoing is true and correctk‘-g

Executed on this l% day of 23 , 20 / 6 .

Mhefs Mebl Sz

A

Signafure(s) of pl4intiff(s)




NIZ’(’ld(‘V‘) A-QLCLI'SOW

CERTIFICATE
(Prisoner Accounts Only)
(To be Completed by the Institution of Incarceration)

I certify that the applicant named herein has the sum of $ ‘6‘ on account to his/her
Poinsett County Detention Center

credit at the institution where he is confined.

Hartisbur
I further certify that the applicant ?ﬂ(‘e\v%iZez ﬁgsz the following securities to his/her credit according

to the records of said institution: A/ / ©

I further certify that during the past six months the applicant’s average balance was

s DO

1228/ Z/Aur- %M

Date Signature of Authorized Officer of Institution




/U / ZLW{Q? K)L.://CUSW)

CALCULATION OF INITIAL PAYMENT OF FILING FEE

(To be Completed by the Institution of Incarceration)

PLAINTIFF: Mlbeles Correms Y dedlcry
ADCNUMBER:  [@ 2445/

FEDERAL COURT CASE NUMBER (IF KNOWN):

Total deposits for last six (6) months: $ -
Average monthly deposit (total deposits divided by 6): $ 8-

Total balances for last six (6) months: $ 72 7 7
Average monthly balance: $ A2. /13
(Total balances divided by 6)

Current account balance: $__- /36. 817/
Initial payment of filing fee as of : $

(The greater of the average monthly deposit
Or the average monthly balance x .20)

DATE: /3R /a'(A’ //é AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL C//Qn %"/”L

Poinsett County Detention Center

(NO FILING FEE SHALL BE IN EXCESS OF 1590 Justice Drive
$350.00 FOR A CIVIL LAWSUIT Harrisburg, AR 72432
OR
$505.00 FOR AN APPEAL)




ENBT .
POINSETT COUNTY DETENTION CENTER
GRIEVANCE FORM

NAME: [Vicho 65 DATE: /7/4 /16

CELL BLOCK/CELL: __[3-3

TYPE OF GRIEVANCE: Again Deion Mlen vio liked s Al intwates haue,
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RECORD OF ACTION / TIME & DATE RECEIVED: //ﬁ/{a; Z,{—,—« (2/5//é

-

GRIEVANCE INVESTIGATED BY:

ACTION TAKEN:

GRIEVANCE REVIEWED BY: DATE:




EX{t PRI7 POINSETT COUNTY DETENTION CENTER -
GRIEVANCE FORM .

AME: [\ i cloles DAL DATE: I‘Z/Hﬂ(b

ELL BLOCK/CELL: [3-3

YPE OF GRIEVANCE Cucts fhne, Mueﬂ,qcﬁrar has w8 Violete) py Cansifitione!
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7
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RECORD OF ACTION / TIME & DATE RECEIVED:/ /%;i% Q%

sRIEVANCE INVESTIGATED BY:

A\CTION TAKEN:

GRIEVANCE REVIEWED BY: DATE:




POINSETT COUNTY DETENTION CEN’I’E »
GRIEVANCE FORM

NAME:_[\(1c holos Addwcain ~ DATE: 4;[1/(2(;

CELL BLOCK/CELL:_[3-3

TYPE OF GRIEVANCE: _[7ryn Mies fes  Violnted, wiy [amates rights
{ . V4 (‘/;L(" &l lb’d Glrecdy S & liins ¢ fu*g’ctf}\ ﬂ’f?x{‘tm(’;f\%‘
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RECORD OF ACTION / TIME & DATE RECEIVED: V/JM VEVA U2

GRIEVANCE INVESTIGATED BY:

ACTION TAKEN:

SRIEVANCE REVIEWED BY: DATE:




POINSETT COUNTY DETENTION CEN
GRIEVANCE FORM P
AMENZ Lickss el va - DATE:] /- [¢] —gdﬁ
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POINSETT COUNTY DETENTION CENTER OP y

GRIEVANCE FORM

</ ' - / s -
NAME: 1/ icle 5 Ao 5 DATE: ([~ 74/

CELL BLOCK/CELLS—2
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ACTION TAKEN:
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POINSETT COUNTY DETENTION CENT
GRIEVANCE FORM

AME: /S L (e Apon DATE://-2, 7‘“2!F

"ELL BLOCK/CELL:£L- 73
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sRIEVANCE INVESTIGATED BY:

ACTION TAKEN:

GRIEVANCE REVIEWED BY: DATE:




POINSETT COUNTY DETENTION CE
GRIEVANCE FORM PY
NAME:; /2 e feS MS’OV; DATE:f[~1=2/f

CELL BLOCK/CELL: /52—2
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POINSETT COUNTY DETENTION CEN@OP
GRIEVANCE FORM y

NAME: /) /‘H‘?fév‘? Ay DATE:[/-27 ’»ZQ//Q
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POINSETT COUNTY DETENTION CEN’@
GRIEVANCE FORM AS g @

CELL BLOCK/CELL:2- 2
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POINSETT COUNTY DETENTION CENTER
GRIEVANCE FORM
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TJudicial Discipline e Disability Commission

JUDGE JOYCE WILLIAMS WARREN 323 Center Street » Suite 1060 DAVID J. SACHAR

CHAIRMAN
Little Rock, AR 72201 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

(501) 682-1050 » Fax: (501) 682-1049
E-Mail: jddc@arkansas.gov

December 6, 2016

Honorable Barbara Halsey
7th Division Circuit Court
320 West Court, Room 210
Paragould, AR 72450

RE: Case: #16365
Dear Judge Halsey:

A Judicial Discipline and Disability Commission investigative panel reviewed a complaint filed
against you by Nicholas Addison. An investigation was conducted to determine if the
complainant's allegations might constitute any basis for action by this Commission.

The investigation initiated by this complaint did not reveal or find sufficient facts to support
a claim of judicial misconduct, wrong-doing, or incapacity within the Commission's
jurisdiction. As a result of this finding, there is insufficient cause to proceed and this
complaint is dismissed. This dismissal notice is the Commission’s final notice in this
complaint and is public information.

vid J. Sachar
Executive Director

cc. Nicholas Addison



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF POINSETT COUNTY. ARKANSAS

CRIMINAL DIVISION
p{}[ ™
STATE OF ARKANSAS PIATRIGECO. ¢ £
‘ DADO N CLERK
p?d/é.—_ 3( / “"Sr[
VS. CR 1 NQV 17
' } 4 — 4 M.
/\/. Ct\u /4,)/ /%A{C‘,c 50/\/ DEFENDANT T
pg“’“:‘ 110 Iy
H ; ' - 1]
ORDER OF APPEARANCE

The Defendant appeared for court today this 4th day of NOVEMBER, 2016. The

Defendant is ordered to appear in court on the 14™ day of NOVEMBER, 2016.

72 @/24492/
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF POINSETT COUNTY, ARKANSAS

CRIMINAL DIVISION
Poing
STATE OF ARKANSAS P %0 Srce,
SON.py e =ERK
Vs. CR Ll 34/ Fllrn " RUSs5,;
N hley HAd-ov Moy o,
S oeras S BEFENDANT
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ORDER OF APPEARANCE

The Defendant appeared for court today this 4th day of NOVEMBER, 2016. The

Defendant is ordered to appear in court on the 14" day of NOVEMBER, 2016.
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF POINSETT COUNTY, ARKANSAS
CRIMINAL DIVISION

STATE OF ARKANSAS POINSE?M IFF

TY RICHARDS o, 1T CLERK

. : - FILED RUSSELL
VS. NO. CR dol¢ . 59/ ( JgHNov)u,zm6

/V«‘c ‘hd‘/a g f}cl(jfjo\/d o g”oﬁEFENIDANETS

ORDER OF CONTINUANCE & SCHEDULING ORDER

(
On this / / day of //V 4/ "'MW ,20 j/ é‘ , it is presented the
oral Motion for Continuance made by the defendant’s attorney whose name is signed below

and who represented to the Court by signing this Motion that he has the authority of the
defendant to make the Motion for Continuance, and from matters and representations to the
Court, the Court finds that the Motion for Continuance should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that this case is hereby continued from the present

setting of /Vd v CAA bu , ¢/ , 20 é’ , and rescheduled

for motion and plea day on é iy 2 , 20 ﬁ ,
. . “ﬁz [0V 7

and for jury trial on ' )\"2/\ ’/ 5% ,20 | , and the

defendant and the attorney were ordered to appear before the Court at 9:00 a.m. on said dates.
Both the state and the defense are ordered to exchange witness lists in this matter ne later

" than five (5) days prior to the motion and plea day. It is further ordered that the period of
time between the date of the co‘hﬁnuance and the trial date bgan,;cxg}uded period time within

L Jten ) leb..

the meaning of the Spegdy Trial Rules.

“Circuit Judgee |-
1:‘} o x\i ,j
’;.:" €‘§ ir i ‘
_ Attorney for Defendant
gy —
Deputy Pros%uting Attorney Defendant

4

/

\__-



Arkansas Public Defender Commuission

Personnel Director Executive Director Defense Services Administrator
Dana Cargile Gregg Parnsh - Jacque Alexander
Administrative Assistant . ) Network Services Administrator

Debra Bumpass Andy Gentry

December 5, 2016

Mr. Nicholas Addison
Poinsett County Jail
1500 Justice Drive
Harrisburg, AR 72432

Re: Letter to the Arkansas Public Defender Commisston
Legal Representation

Dear Mr. Addison:

We have reviewed your letter received November 23, 2016; however this office cannot assign you a new
public defender.

Thank you for your inquiry.

Sincerely,

M-qw\ 70 0o et

LeAnn Ellerbee-Gray

101 East Capitol, Suite 201, Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 Office 501-682-9070 Fax 501-682-9073
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Craighead County Public Defender’s Office
511 Union Street, Suite 207
Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401

U.s.
Phone (870) 932-6226 Fax (870) 932-6372 BASTERN D18 TR S0 s a
NOV 21 2016
JAMES
October 25, 2016 | By: c K, CLERK
DEP CLERK

3:15-cv-134-PSH

LEGAL MAIL

Creene County Detention Center
Inmate: Nicholas Addison

1809 N. Rocking Chair Road
Paragould, AR 72450

Re: State of Arkansas v. Nicholas Addison

Dear Mr. Addison:

Please find enclosed the information on your case.
Sincerely, ‘

Brian Miles

Attorney at Law

En’élosure Stated
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COVER SHEET
STATE OF ARKANSAS
CRIMINAL INFORMATION

This criminal information cover sheet or the standard criminal information form is required by Supreme Court Administration Order
Number 8 to be completed for every defendant and filed by the prosecutor. The data contained herein shall not be admissible as

evidence in any court proceeding or replace or supplement the filing and service of pleadings, orders, or other papers as required
by law or Supreme Court rule.

County POINSETT District Case Number
Judge Division Filing Date

style of Case State of Arkansas v. Nicholas Addison

Prosecutor Providing {nformation:

Is This an Amended Information [ Yes Is D being charges as a Habitual? 7 Yes
If Yes, are you Are multiple D's Charged in the information? 0 Yes
Adding Offense(s)? [] Yes
Dropping Offense(s)? [] VYes Is victim under the age of 147 [0 Yes
Changing Offense(s)? [] VYes
CO-Defendants:
Defendant's Full Name Date of Birth Race Sex SID# Arrest Date
Nicholas Addison 3/10/1988 B Male 3221911 711212016
Address (Street, City, State, Zip) SS# Driver's License No.
429710574 AR 999061061
106 Carson St. Arrest Tracking # Prosecutor's File
Marked Tree, AR 72472 904372 11166

KNOWN ALAISES:
NOT AVAILABLE

The attached information accuses the above named defendant of the following crime(s):

Code # Offense AICIS Offense Counts Fim Class
Date

5-10-103 MURDER If (8/12/2005 AND THEREAFTER) A 712/2016 1 F A

5-13-201 BATTERY - | 711212016 1 F B

Circuit Clerk/Deputy Clerk /yeﬂﬁing florngly/Deyuty Prosecutipg Attorney
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF POINSETT COUNTY, ARKANSAS

STATE OF ARKANSAS

. wo.crl 01l 351 (BH

NICHOLAS ADDISON

PLAINTIFF

106 Carson St.
Marked Tree, AR 72472

DOB  3/10/1988
RACE B

SEX Male

SSN 429710574

DL AR 999061061
CID ARO056

ATN 904372

INFORMATION

Comes the Prosecuting Attorney for POINSETT County, Arkansas, and in the name and by the
authority of the State of Arkansas, charges Nicholas Addison with the crime(s) of ATTEMPT MURDER
11 (8/12/2005 AND THEREAFTER) and BATTERY - | as follows:

COUNT 1: [ ATTEMPT ] MURDER 11 (8/12/2005 AND THEREAFTER) ARK. CODE ANN. § 5-10-103.
The said defendant in POINSETT COUNTY, did unlawfully and feloniously on or about July 12, 2016
attempt the crime of MURDER |l (8/12/2005 AND THEREAFTER) knowingly attempt to cause the death of
another person under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life thereby
committing the offense of [ ATTEMPT ] MURDER I (8/12/2005 AND THEREAFTER), said offense being a
CLASS A FELONY against the peace and dignity of the State of Arkansas.

COUNT 2: BATTERY - | ARK. CODE ANN. § 5-13-201. The said defendant in POINSETT COUNTY, did
unlawfully and feloniously on or about July 12, 2016 with the purpose of causing serious physical injury to
another person, cause serious physical injury to any person by means of a deadly weapon thereby
committing the offense of BATTERY - |, said offense being a CLASS B FELONY against the peace and
dignity of the State of Arkansas.

Scott Ellington, Prosecuting Attorney

ek

/
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF POINSETT COUNTY, ARKANSAS
CRIMINAL DIVISION

STATE OF ARKANSAS

VS. NO. CR-2016~§‘_€_~( (B “r)

NICHOLAS ADDISON DEFENDANT MSTy picys

. GRCUT Gl
AY

LERK

STATE'S MOTION FOR DISCOVERY (&t

The State of Arkansas moves the Court for discovery:
|

The Prosecuting Attorney should be informed of and permitted to inspect and copy or
photograph all reports or statements of experts made in connection with this case, including
results of physical or mental examinations and of scientific tests, experiments or comparisons.

The Prosecuting Attorney should be informed as soon as practicable before trial of the
nature of any defense which defense counsel intends to use at trial, the names and addresses
of all persons defense counsel intends to call as witnesses in this case, and a short, plain
statement of their expected testimony, which is reciprocal to Discovery granted the defendant.
Further, the Deputy Prosecuting Attorney should be furnished the information required by rule
18.2 pertaining to expert witnesses and scientific reports.

WHEREFORE, the State requests the defense to furnish the Prosecuting Attorney the

above information in accordance with Arkansas Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rules 18.2 and
18.3.

Respectfully Submitted,

SCOTT ELLINGTON,
PROSE ; ATTORN
B

Y.
/DEPUW PRO%‘z_‘:‘CjT%SYg\TTORNEY

CERTIFICATE OF $ERXICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing pleading was served in accordance with Rule
5 of the Arkansas Rules of Civil Procedure by delivering the same by: Hand delivery with the

file on the defendant's scheduled court date. %}\M
ﬂ% A

DEPUTY/PROSECUTING ATT, R}\JE\?
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Incident#  16-00244 Marked Tree Police Dept Report Date __ 07/14/16
Pége 4o B Incident Report Report Time 6:55 AM
Status Exception Clearance Date Reporting Officer ORI/Agency

Active Not Applicable 52 Matlock, Michael AR0560100

Assigned Officer Entered By Approving Officer

Matlock, Michael mmatlock | Holt, Kevin Lee
Assisting Officers ‘

omplainant. .

Name

' Cotact Name

Lung, Jerry Holt, Kevin Lee Boykin, David Fox, Robert Simmons, David Hicks, Allen

incident Location
103 Eider ST 9D Marked Tree, AR 72365

Marked Tree Police Dept Lt. Michael Matlock

Business Address Business Phone

1 Eim ST,Marked Tree, AR 72365 8703582024
Offenses . B

Earliest Possible Date Time Latest Possible Date Time
07/12/2016 16:24 07/12/2016 16:55
# |Statute/Code Description FeilMisd |Att/Comp JLoc |Bias Wpn|CATypes
1 5-3-404(2)  |crIMINAL CONSPIRACY - CLASS A FELONY (GROUP A OFFENSES) Felony |Completed| 20 88 20,1} P,O
2 5-53-110 TAMPERING Felony |Completed| 20 88 20,1 P,O
3 5-53-109 INTIMIDATING A WITNESS Felony |Completed; 20 88 201 P,O
4 5-11-103A  |kidnapping - FALSE IMPRISONMENT - 18T DEGREE / RISK OF SERIOUS INJURY Felony |Completed| 20 88 20,1 U,P,O
5 5-54-105A(3) |HiNDERING APPREHENSION OR PROSECUTION / PREVENTS OR OBSTRUCTS PERSONS FRom | €10NY  {Completed| 20 88 201 UP,O
MO Method Of Entry # Prems
Arrestee #1 held victim down with a knife to his throat while Arrestee #3 shot him. . No Force Used 1
Location Types 13 Hway/Road/Alley 37 Abandoned/Condemned 48 Industrial Site Bias Motivation Codes 43 Lesbion. Gay. B '
14 HoteliMote! Structure 49 Mifitary Instaflation ANTI- or Tromaoonaey Moouak
01 AiBus/Train Terminal 15 JailPrison 38 Amusement Park 50 Park/Playground 23 Protestant ransgender, Mix
02 Bank/S&L 16 Lake/Waterway 39 Arena/Stadium/Fair 51 Rest Area 11 White 24 tslamic (Mustim) ﬁm}“l‘P (LGBT) |
03 Bar/Night Ciub 17 Liquor Store grounds/Coliseum 52 School - 12 Biack or African 25 Other Religion 45 Bg;ergstlexua
04 Church/Synag/Temple 18 Parking LovGarage 40 ATM Separate from Bank College/University Amencan 26 Multi-religious group P Plh e:D?sabim
05 Commercial/Off Bidg 19 Rental Storage 41 Auto Dealership 53 School - 13 Amencan indian or 27 Atheist/Agnostic 22 Me)nlnal Drs bi}:l
06 Construction Site acility New/Used Elementary/Secondary Alaska Nalve 31 Arab ) o1 Mat abity
07 Convenience Store 20 Residence/Home 42 Camp/Campground 54 Shelter - 14 Asian 32 Hispanic or Latino 62F ale e
08 Dept/Discount Store 21 Restaurant 44 Daycare Facility Mission/Homeless 15 Mult-races, Group 33 Not Hispanic or ke Tf’::z nder
05 Drug StriDr OfifHosp 23 Service/Gas Station 45 Dock/Wharf/F reight/ 55 Shopping Mall 16 Nauve Hawaitanor  Latino 14 G:n dgr No‘;_ Cont
10 Freld/Woods 24 Specialty Store Modal Terminal 56 Tribal Lands Other Pacific Islander 41 Gay (male) 88 Nome onlorming
11 Gov/Public Bldg 25 Unknown/Other 46 Farm Facility 57 Community Center 21 Jewish 42 Lesbian pot Uok
12 Grocery/Supermarket 47 Gambling 58 Cyberspace 22 Catholic nknown
Facility/Casino/Race Track

Suspected Of Using Criminal Activity Types Weapon Type(s) 20 Knufe/Cutting Instr

. " . 30 Blunt Object
B Buying/Receiving C Cultivating/Manui/Pubhshing 11 Firearm (Auto) p
None P Possessing/Concealing O Operating/Promoting/A g 12 Handgun (Auto) 38 glo(m V?\\)&le
D Distributing/Sefling T TransporVimport/Transmit }3 g;‘ﬂet (Aut(tzu ) 0 ng;f’:‘” eapons
E Exploiting Chiidren U Using/Consuming otgun
0 15 Other Firearm 60 Explosives

A Simple/Gross Neglect | intentional Abuse & Torment
F Organized Abuse S Sexual Antmal Abuse

65 Fire/incendiary Device

70 DrugsiNarc./Sieeping Pills

85 Asphyxiation
90 Other

95 Unknown
99 None

Copynight Relativity inc © - RPS(Relativity Public Safety)
Printed : 07/16/16 8:48:02 PM
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Incident# _ 16-00244 Marked Tree Police Dept Report Date __07/14/16
Page 20f 6 Incident Report Report Time __ 6:55 AM

Event#s Related FEEYD

SSN/IDITIN T | Title

Resident Status

Name DOB

430-81-6160 Rose, Dustin Cody 08/11/1991 M | Resident
Race White Ethnicity Home Phone Work Phone QOther Phone DL (#, ST)

) Unknown 922593072, AR
US Citizen Legal Alien Doc Type immig Doc # Nationality

Yes
Home Address Employer
3973 Hwy 42 ,Turrell, AR 72384
Work Address Occupation
Victim Type Inyury Type Aggravated Assauit/Homicide Circumstances Retlationship To Suspect

Individual e . ey | Other Circumstances Argument
Justifiable Homicide Circumstances Taken to: (Hospital Name)
None

injury Description
Victim was shot in the chest and stabbed in the face

| Amestee #16-ADD144
SSN/ID/TIN Title DOB :
429-71-0571 Addison, Nicholas Cortez 03/10/1988 Resident
Race Biack / African Ethnicity Home Phone Work Phone Other Phone DL (#, ST)
American Unknown 429710571, AR
US Citizen Legal Alien Doc Type Immig Doc # Nationality
Yes
Home Address ' Employer
106 Carson ST Marked Tree, AR 72365
Work Address Occupation
Height Weight Eyes Build AKA
6" 1" 225 Brown Slender Nick
Appearance HairColor Hair Style Teeth Beard/Facial Harr  {Demeanor Speech Voice
Dirty Black Fade lrrational
Dexterity Hair Length Complexion
Right Short Dark
Arresting Officer Amest Date Time Arrest Type Warrant Number Juv Disp Disposition Date
52 - Matiock, Michael 07/12/16 22:11 On-View Arrest
Muitiple Ciearance indicator BAC BAC Operator Arrest Location Zone
Arrest Cleared Incident Government/Public Building
Weapons At Arrest 01 - Unarmed Court Date Court Name Time
07/14/16 PC Hearing 09:00

iArrestee #16-A00153

OB - ex Resident s |

"SSNADITIN Title | Name ,
Bettes, Quincrius 12/30/1999 Resident
Race Black / African Ethnicity Home Phone Work Phone Other Phone DL (#, ST)
American Not Hispanic/Latino  {(870)815-0485 ,

US Citizen Legal Alien Doc Type Immig Doc # Nationality

Yes

Home Address Employer

508 Elm ST ,Marked Tree, AR 72365

Work Address Occupation

Copyright Relativity inc.© - RPS(Relativity Public Safety)
Primed : 07/16/16 8:48:02 PM
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Incident #__16-00244 Marked Tree Police Dept Report Date __ 07/14/16
Page 30f 6 Incident Report Report Time __ 6:55 AM

Arresting Officer Arrest Date Time Arrest Type Warrant Number Juv Disp Disposition Date
58 - Boykin, David 07/14/16 14:52 On-View Arrest Handled Within Department
Multiple Clearance Indicator BAC BAC Operator Arrest Location Zone
Arresi Cleared incident Residence/Home
Weapons At Arest 01 - Unarmed Court Date Court Name Time
: 07/15/16 PC Circut Court 09:00
Amestee #16-A00154 ‘ R
SSN/AD/TIN DOB Sex |Resident Status
Wofford, Terry 07/11/2000 Resident
Race Black / African Ethnicity Home Phone Work Phone Other Phone DL (#, ST)
American Not Hispanic/Latino  |(870)882-9005 ,
US Citizen Legal Alien Doc Type tmmig Doc # Nationality
Yes
Home Address Employer
120 Pecan ST, Marked Tree, AR 72365
Work Address Occupation
Height Weight Eyes Buiid AKA
- - Little T
Amesting Officer Arrest Date Time Arrest Type Warrant Number Juv Disp ‘ Disposition Date
58 - Boykin, David 07/14/16 19:48 On-View Arrest Handled Within Department
Muitiple Clearance Indicator BAC BAC Operator Arrest Location Zone
Arrest Cleared Incident Residence/Home
Weapons At Arrest 01 - Unarmed Court Date Court Name Time
07/1516 09:00
AArestee#16-A0188 o S S R
SSN/ID/TIN Name DoB Sex |Resident Status
Sain, Marquan Orlando 03/17/1997 M Resident
Race Black / African Ethnicity Home Phone Work Phone Other Phone DL (i#, ST)
American Not Hispanic/Latino $50055497079, IL
US Citizen Legal Alien Doc Type Immig Doc # Nationality
Yes
Home Address Employer
400 Range LN, East Saint Louis, IL 62206 }
Work Address Occupation
Height Weight Eyes Build AKA .
511" 130 Brown Slender '‘Quan’
Appearance HairColor Hair Style Teeth Beard/Facial Hair  |Demeanor Speech Voice
Black
Dexterity Hair Length Compiexion
Dark
Arresting Officer Arrest Date Time Arrest Type Warrant Number Juv Disp Disposition Date
58 - Boykin, David 07/14/16 14:562 On-View Arrest
Muttiple Clearance indicator BAC BAC Operator Arrest Location ) Zone
Arrest Cleared Incident Residence/Home
Weapons At Arrest 01 - Unarmed Time
-Natrative & Statements - - - L

Copyright Relativity Inc © - RPS(Relativity Public Safety)
Printed : 07/16/16 8:48:02 PM



Case: 3:15-cv-00134-PSH  Document #: 56-0 Date Filed: 11/21/2016 Page 8 of 18

Incident # __ 16-00244 Marked Tree Police Dept Report Date __07/14/16
Pégé 40of 6 Incident Report Report Time 6:55 AM
‘Narrative & 'Statements By I S A R R ——

Narrative - Matlock, Michael - 07/12/16 11:00:00 PM (Investigative)

On July 12, 2016 at approximately 4:20 p.m., | received a call at my home from the on duty dispatcher, Robin Cavvit, that a
shooting had taken place in Brauer Estates. Chief Lung, Sgt Boykin and Officers Simmons and Fox were already in service
and at the scene of the shooting, 130 Elder Street, Apt. 9. Capt Holt was notified and also responded. As information started
becoming available, it was learned that "Cyrus" (Quincrius Bettes) and "Lil T" (Terry Wofford), both juveniles, were seen
running from the apartment of the shooting. A grid search was initiated to try and locate the two as well as a third person who
had been identified as “Nick" (Nicholas) Addison. During the search, Sgt Boykin located Bettes and Wofford at the
intersection of Wylie and Lindsey Streets. Both were transported to the Marked Tree Police Department for questioning.

Both were separated as we waited for the arrival of their parents.The parents of Bettes and Wofford, Virginia Hughes and
Terry Lee Wofford respectively, were notified and came to the police station. Bettes was advised of his juvenile Miranda
rights and he and his mother signed a rights form acknowledging their understanding of the rights. Bettes stated that on this
date he, Terry Wofford, Nicholas Addison and another person whom he only knew as "Quan", later identified as Marquan
Orlando Sain, were at apartment 9D, leased to Caitlin Thomas, Thomas was not at the apartment at the time of the shooting.
Bettes went on to state that they were "smoking weed" and at some point, Addison called the victim, Dustin Rose, and told
him to come to the apartment. A short time later, Rose arrived and Addison, Bettes and Wofford went into the bedroom.
Bettes alleges that Addison was upset at Rose because he owed him money for a cell phone. Rose allegedly stated that he
did not have the money and that 'l know not to mess with you Nick.' At that point, Rose called his brother, Ryan Rose, and
asked if he could bring the money to him so that he could pay Addison. Ryan Rose told him that he was not coming and that
he (Dustin) needed to handle his business (Ryan Rose verified this phone call and the statements made between he and his
brother to me via telephone on July 13, 2016). When Addison learned that Rose's brother was not bringing the money, Bettes
alleges that Addison became agitated and began to hit Rose. Addison then pulied a gun from his waistband and struck Rose
in the head with it and 'it just went off.' Bettes then states that Addison pulied a knife and was going to ‘cut Rose's throat.'
Addison then stuck the knife into Rose's face cutting him severely. Addison then stated, 'might as well finish him, he's gonna
die anyway.' Bettes states that he and Wofford were afraid and tried to leave. Addison told them that they couldn't leave and
began to clean the crime scene with bleach and water. As he was cleaning, he told both Bettes and Wofford that if they
talked to the police, 'l will come for you. | know how to get you!' Rose then stated, 'Please Nick, call me an ambulance. I'll say
that | shot myself and that it was an accident." Addison ignored him and continued to clean the crime scene. Bettes
completed a written statement which was witnessed by his mother.

Wofford was then questioned with his father present. Wofford was advised of his juvenile Miranda rights and he and his
father signed a rights form acknowledging their understanding of the rights. Wofford was not forthcoming in his initial
interview. He first stated that he and Bettes had stopped by the apartment and briefly spoke to Addison and had left. He went
on to state he knew nothing of the shooting until he was detained by Sgt Boykin. On the second rendition of his account, he
stated that he was in the house but he was sitting in the living room and did not see what happened in the room but that he
heard the shot. When questioned for the third time, Wofford started crying and related a statement which corroborated
Bette's account of what happened in the bedroom. Wofford admitted to being in the room at the time of the shooting. Wofford
completed a written statement which was witnessed by his father.

At approximately 8:23 p.m., we received a call stating that Addison was in Trumann, AR. Capt Holt, Sgt Boykin and myself
went to the Trumann Police Department where we were met by several Poinsett County Sheriff's deputies. Just as we
arrived, the sheriff's dispatcher radioed and stated that Addison's cell phone had been pinged and that the location had been
identified. Al officers responded from the Trumann Police Department to 17716 Hwy 163 N in Trumann, AR. With the house
surrounded, Sheriffs deputies knocked on the door. After several minutes, Addison, along with another male and two females
emerged from the residence. All four were handcuffed and searched. | advised Addison of his Miranda rights which was
recorded via Sgt Boykin's Axon Body Cam. Addison acknowledged his rights but asked for an attorney at the onset of me
asking him questions. After requesting a lawyer, | advised Addison that | could no longer taik to him. Addison made a
spontaneous utterance, after being advised of rights, stating, "you ain't got nothin'. You didn't find any shell casings." |
advised Addison again that he needed to exercise his right to remain silent and speak to an attorney.

Addison was transported to the Marked Tree jail where he was charged with Criminal Conspiracy-Class A Felony (Attempted
Murder), Tampering with Evidence, Intimidation of a Witness (x2), Kidnapping (false imprisonment) and Hindering
Apprehension or Prosecution. Addison was fingerprinted, DNA swabbed and administered a GSR (gunshot residue test). He
is being held in the Marked Tree jail awaiting a Probable Cause Hearing on July 14, 2016.

SUPPLEMENTAL ENTRY:

Qn July 1{1, 2016 at approximately 11:00 a.m., | interviewed Dustin Rose in his hospital bed at Regional One Medical Center
in Memphis, TN. In a recorded statement (Rose was unable to write due to medical instruments attached to his hand) that it

Copyright Relativity inc © - RPS(Relativity Public Safety)
Printed : 07/16/16 8:48:02 PM
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. Incident # _16-00244 Marked Tree Police Dept Report Date __07/14/16

Narrative:& Btatements '

pagé ' 5of 6 incident Report

Report Time 6:55 AM

Narrative - Matiock, Michael - 07/12/16 11:00:00 PM (Investigative)

was Terry Wofford who shot him while he was being held on the floor at knife point by Addison. Rose went on to state that
Addison, Wofford, Bettes and Sain were all in the room when he was shot. Rose also stated that the four "spun him around
on the floor" while he was on his back. Rose was being kicked in his head and face along with being punched in the arm and
chest area. With Addison holding & knife to his throat and clinching Rose's shirt in the collar area with his other hand, Wofford
stood over Rose and shot him once in the chest at point blank range. After speaking with Rose, | notified Marked Tree
Dispatch to have officers arrest Wofford, Bettes and Sain. All three were located, taken into custody and transported to the

Marked Tree Jail. Terry Lee Wofford and Virginia Hughes, parents of Wofford and Bettes (respectively) were notified and
were at the police station upon my arrival.

Terry Wofford; in a Body Cam recorded interview and via written statement with his father present, Wofford confessed to
shooting Rose. Both statements, recorded and written, corroborated Rose's recorded interview. Wofford stated that Bettes
first held the gun to Rose's head but that Bettes was afraid to shoot Rose. Wofford then took the gun from Bettes, stood over
Rose and shot him once in the chest. When asked why he shot Rose, Wofford responded, "! just wanted to be a cool kid."
When asked what he did after shooting Rose, Wofford replied, "l just went in the living room and sat down. Then Nick
(Addison) grabbed a mop and started cleaning up.” Wofford stated that he, Bettes, Sain and Addison were in the room at the
time of the shooting. When asked where the gun was, Wofford stated he didn't know but that the gun belonged to Sain.

Quincrius Bettes: In a Body Cam recorded interview and via written statement with his mother present, Bettes stated that he
in fact held the gun to Rose's head but was afraid to shoot him because "I didn't want to go to jail for murder." Bettes went on
to state that he witnessed Wofford shoot Rose as Addison was holding Rose down on the floor with a knife to his throat.
When asked what happened next, Bettes stated, "we just went in the living room." Bettes stated that he, Wofford, Sain and
Addison were in the room at the time of the shooting. When asked where the gun was, Bettes stated that the gun belonged to
Sain and that he had hid it "in a black duffle bag at Lil T's (Wofford) grandma'’s house."” Bettes went on to state that the bag
was located in the last bedroom on the left at 705 Lindsey Street, Marked Tree, AR. Bettes stated he saw Sain hide it in the
duffle bag the day of the shooting, July 12, 2016.

Marquan Sain: In a Body Cam recorded interview, Sain refused to cooperate. Sain continued to state that he never brought a
gun to the scene and that he didn't know where it had come from. Sain aiso stated that he was never in the room but that he
stayed in the living room during the events that unfolded. When told that the other arrestees had told us where to find the
gun, he continued to deny involvement. A subsequent search was conducted at 705 Lindsey St. Marked Tree, AR with the
consent of the owner, Johnny L Wofford. The owner showed myself and Officers Rains and Fox to the room where Sain slept
in and which articles of luggage belonged to Sain. The owner assured us that no one in the house had been in the bedroom
since the arrest of Sain and Wofford earlier that day. The fower receiver of the gun, a stolen S/W .40 semi automatic pistol
(serial #DWE9881), was found in a pocket in a pair of white jeans belonging to Sain. The slide and barrel were found in a pair
of Nike gym shoes belonging to Sain. The magazine was found in another gym shoe belonging to Sain. A box of .40 caliber
ammunition was found in a purple Crown Royal bag which was inside of the pocket of Sain’s black duffle bag.

An ACIC check of the gun's serial number confirmed that the gun was stolen out of Houston, TX in 2011. A request for the
theft report from Houston, PD was requested.

Arrestee Statement A2: Bettes, Quincrius - 07/14/16 Taken by 52 - Matiock, Michael and approved by -,

See Attached

Arrestee Statement A3: Wofford, Terry - 07/14/16 Taken by 52 - Matiock, Michael and approved by -,

See Attached

Arrestee Statement A4: Sain, Marquan Orlando - 07/14/16  Taken by 57 - LUNG, JERRY and approved by

Copynght Relativity Inc.© - RPS(Relativity Public Safety)
Printed : 07/16/16 8:48:02 PM
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. Incident #__16-00244 Marked Tree Police Dept Report Date __07/14/16
Pagé ‘ 6 of 6 Incident Report Report Time 6:55 AM

Narrative & Btatements ;

Arrestee Statement A4: Sain, Marquan Orlando - 07/14/16 Taken by 57 - LUNG, JERRY and approved by

See Attached

Copyright Relativity Inc.© - RPS(Relativity Public Safety)
Printed : 07/16/16 8:48:02 PM
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MARKED TREE POLICE DEPARTMENT
RIGHTS FORM

v D05 odt, gJichsine (. DOB: A3-/0-88 ssi 29 - P/ o5 R
ADDRESS: /Dl Corcsors S¥- /7 rke 0 Tree. AHE. PHONE:
PLACE: /artad Tree Folice az,oLDATE; G7-72 -/ TIME: q__;’?- 5

BEFORE ASKING YOU ANY QUESTIONS. I WANT TO ADVISE YOU OF YOUR RIGHTS.
1.) DO YOU UNDERSTAND YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT?

RESPONSE: )07
¥’

2.) DO YOU UNDERSTAND ANYTHING YOU SAY MAY BE USED AGAINST YOU IN A
COURT OF LAW?

RESPONSE: e

3.) DO YOU UNDERSTAND YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO TALK TO AN ATTORNEY BEFORE
ANY QUESTIONING, AND TO HAVE AN ATTORNEY WITH YOU DURING
QUESTIONING?

RESPONSE:  £409
[/4

4) DO YOU UNDERSTAND THAT IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE AN ATTORNEY,
ONE WILL BE APPOINTED BY THE COURT FOR YOU PRIOR TO ANY QUESTIONING,
AT NO COST TO YOU?

RESPONSE: 4.8
[4

5.) DO YOU UNDERSTAND THAT IF YOU DECIDE TO ANSWER QUESTIONS
NOW, YOU STILL CAN STOP ANSWERING QUESTIONS AT ANYTIME AND THAT YOU
CAN STOP ANSWERING QUESTIONS AT ANY TIME UNTIL YOU TALK TO AN
ATTORNEY?

RESPONSE: _L1e/0

1 UNDERSTAND THE RIGHTS LISTED ABOVE:
SIGNED: K fefrgens 70 Sgo  Jm FI>
[ >4 [ ™4

WAIVER OF RIGHTS
NO PROMISES OR THREATS HAVE BEEN USED AGAINST ME TO INDUCE ME
TO WAIVE THE RIGHTS LISTEDABOVE. WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF MY
RIGHTS, ] HEREBY VOLUNTARY, KNOWINGLY AND INTELLIGENTLY WAIVE
THEM AND AGREE TO ANSWER QUESTIONS.

SIGNED: K Hefossms TV Sgee M= 5o

WITNESS: 47‘%”6“9”5@1/ S 1TNESS:
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MTPD CASE #16-00244

WITNESS LIST

Iretta Lynn Maddox (Mother of Victim)
119 Owen Street

Marked Tree, AR 72365

870-227-1606

Johnny L. Wofford (Gave Consent to Search/Gun Recovery)
705 Lindsey Street
Marked Tree, AR 72365

Kaitlyn Thomas (Leaser of Apartment where shooting took place)
103 Elder Street #9D
Marked Tree, AR 72365
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NG ARKANSAS STATE CRIME LABORATORY 100380 cn. %0

Little Rock AR 72215
EVIDENCE SUBMISSION FORM Phone: (501) 227-5747 Phone (870) 722-8530
v arkansas. ovicnmelab Fax: (501) 227-0713 Fax' (870) 722-8534
Has any evidence been previously submitted on this case |Agency Case # ASCL Case #
by any agency? [JYes [JNo
If known, please list ASCL Case # : ] / LP - OO:D 44

Investigating Agency Investigating Officer (Prefix, First, Last)

Mactud Traa Prlice Dept. /4. Mchacl Mard ock

ey - Lv4
If applicable, please hst additional agencies involved Phone 8 /} 0 é S 3 - 2 o2 4

Mobile

(opt:onal)g,?_a ~é>3S _ 45\95
Type of Offense Date of Offense  |Caypty of Offense | E-Mail Address A
Attzmpted ModeR (OF 42~ /b ,é/‘n_se-ﬂ'— mfke.rDT(zépohcz Depﬂrl—men‘r@ Yahoe.

Suspect | Victim {Name (LAST, First) Arrested? - SID/SSN - DOB Race Sex

| & O [\Wherern, Taery R | ol ) or-1-00] B | M
2l @ | O |Appisons, ddichoios C. |#% 0w |429.3)-05%) [03-10-88] & | M
3| @ | O |Buts, Qumerivs, wes 00| 159 -25-696)| [ 2-36-94] B | M
| 0| & |Pase, Dosrons Cony 8= 70|43 81 blevlos it-91 | W' | M
5| & | O Sad, Mareusa O BVes TINO | ¢ serk 03-i#97 A | M
6/ O a O YES CINO

Juli's Law—If a felony arrest was made, please answer the following:

Was a DNA sample collected on a DNA database kit for CODIS? [J Yes [JNo Comments:
Were suspect known samples collected {on cotton swabs) to be used as references in this case? [] Yes [ No Comments.

If this case involves a sexual assault —Was there a consensual sexual act within the past 96 hours? [J Yes [0 No Comments:

De@taiijulJm_a_g ’9; Crizmg’ (L,Jse %ided acgendum if r:aze;;a)r{y}:mém J 1/ /S ey 7z stc?%’/ __g/jc:f T—i}gid
7O The Scede o4 & Shoorng ar- [03 Llder ST 2,2 e forr 5 SYL

sess % Cernples 144 Marke o TR, . ij
gfz:‘u@f— ESTHTES i A SwSpechs WVWoRForD ard Befts R77EST
Lrovocd by Fhe Vict

77 e the oo~ Vvith &
n < 7~ (oo™ VWit
ThaS S L5 pech ADOISa held s

Crv dow ;
She \VUCSFTT . he et
overs
5 70 Fues oo A5 SusPect V\/C"CF‘/D c—;w@yr ;
o ©oe roud, Pt Alenk , 1110 Fhe
A FIrED enc

of tHe vAcr m—EE
‘ SAavl provide
S/ W 40 Celf Ser KRApraTIC /d/J'rr)/, S s pect p
(ASrhg 2 -7
THe gw Wtk the handgoun

Important—please note the following: LAB USE ONLY

= The Arkansas State Crime Laboratory (ASCL) shall select and use appropriate testing
methods/procedures (please visit the ASCL website www.arkansas govicnmelab to see methods
available).

*  The ASCL reserves the right to transfer evidence to another accredited laboratory when
deemed necessary

» Al evidence shall be properly packaged and sealed to prevent contamination and
tampering

» Al biologicaily contaminated evidence must be marked BIOHAZARD

=  Sharps must be packaged in such a manner as to protect personnel during handiing

PE 7/ DNA Requests—Copies of Investigative Reports are requested.

Report attached: [J Yes [] No

If not, please forward to Evidence Receiving

Firearms Submissions—By signing, | hereby certify all histed firearms are unilcaded.

Signature: Date:

HC usPs UPS FedEx DHL

Document ID. ASCL-FORM-12_WD Revision Date: 06/16/20
Approved By: Black, Ryan, Moran, Cindy
Page 1 of 2
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> ARKANSAS STATE CRIME LABORATORY ASCL Case #
EVIDENCE SUBMISSION FORM
All fields required except where noted www arkansas govicrimelab Agency Case #
Evidence will be analyzed using a priority based system. List the priority of your evidence for analysis (1= highest
. . . Physi i A : Requested
Evidence # Evidence Description hystc:n Lﬁ‘iﬁ?ﬂ.fﬁﬁfcmziﬁuess s?arvice
2. List who the item beiongs to (if known) (refer to codes below) |

M adeo Tre flic et

L7

i
i
i
1
'

E’S &uﬂghor Ra;s;oua; JasT

1 . .
E -2 éury AYaliam AeJLDu:L. T EsT Téery Worscv=D Z L/ ’E
Mmm Pol cce O fF / P

Qurcres (oot TL/PE

& -4 Gb‘r‘?j/’)or’ Acsooe Tas+

Herker Tree Porea Oap™ i /PE
Micholas /408180 : A

E-2 |S/W .40cal Pstol - Senz) DWEISL

~70. dSey St
o Toes AL 2365

Mooy Sai

[P

n

Type of Analysis Requested:

Submitting Officer (print):

[ + Micheal Mariock OF

- [S-20/6

DA: Drug Analysis

SMM Date

LP: Latent Prints
PE/DNA Physical
TOX. Toxicology

Requested Service Codes:
DE: Digital Evidence

FA: Firearms / Tool Marks / NIBIN
IL: Hiicit Laboratories

Evidence / DNA

Document ID. ASCL-FORM-12_WD
Approved By Black, Ryan, Moran, Cindy

Revision Date’ 06/16/2013
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QD/JOA( rcholax -~
Cose # /b OV o T 1

MARKED TREE POLICE DEPARTMENT @ A

CASE FILE MANAGEMENT FORM 8 3 /N S
01:  ARREST TRACKING CARD [ v/
02:  ARREST/INCIDENT REPORT [+
03: OFFICERS STATEMENTS*  [vf
04:  EVIDENCE SUBMISSION FORM [ ]
05:  WITNESS STATEMENTS [ \/ LIST WITNESES AT THE BOTTOM
06: DEFENDANTS’ RIGHTS FORM [+
07:  DEFENDANTS STATEMENT [ ]
08: PROBABLE CAUSEPAPERS [ A
09:  ACIC HISTORY . [vﬁ:OR PROSECUTOR ONLY

» SUBMITTING OFFICER’S REPORT IS ON ARREST/INCIDENT REPORT.
e LIST ANY OTHER OFFICER THAT WILL SUBMIT A STATEMENT TO THIS
REPORT:

-+ DVD Oh_AM _Scospect T nterysears ?;'\/‘C‘H"" Drberwie?
LIST WITNESSES/ADDRESSES/PHONE NUMBERS:
~ Jretta é\,_),\ MNeaddox 1D Ouen So iMirken Toee A7 (}703 227 Jbol
~ Dohnny L. Weppores 703 émfm S I MNerken Tree B2 D336 S
~ _Ketiyn —mm 103 Elde, St f:?D Morkoo Tree A2 D365

OFFICER SUBMITTING CASE FILE: Z A~ /77 . /MavSock.

DATE OF SUBMISSION TO PROSECUTOR: O 7 ~/f -~ Jo/k

PROSECUTOR OFFICIAL ACCEPTING CASE FILE: % W@i 7 A
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT FOR MARKED TREE
ARKANSAS

PROBABLE CAUSE HEARING
NAME OF DEFENDANT: __ Micholas e

CHARGED WITH THE FOLLOWING: g AL, T / 4’74 2 0'7[@0/
W udosr ( [ r

RIGHTS: THE JUDICIAL OFFICER SHALL INFORM THE DEFENDANT THAT:
1.) YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO SAY ANYTHING AND THAT ANYTHING
A %) YOU SAY MAY BE USED AGAINST YOU; AND
alt

2.) YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO TALK TO COUNSEL; AND
3.) YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO COMMUNICATE WITH YOUR COUNSEL,

YOUR FAMILY OR YOUR FRIENDS, AND THAT IS REASONABLE
MEANS WILL BE PROVIDED FOR YOU TO DO SO.

WITNESS: ml Wiad s de. MTFP

FINDING OF PPROBABLE CAUSE ON THE FOLLOWING: & honte
7T

NO FINDING OF PROBABLE CAUSE:

DATE: 7»/@{—/631 TIME: [/ 0D A—
Y N =S

JUDGE / SOV
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Marked Tree Police Department

Voluntary Statement

Case # Date Ti Officer(s)
(b ~BoayS (o714 294 ’:5 O om |[[f S S Tock

Namz% \/\mn Maddox Add\risa Ourn st Marked Teee, Ar. 124710,
DOB SSN hone
&2 a\1a10 N20U - 03l (F10) 237 - 1bbl

N\n YN Q)\)\Fu(\ RO’\X%(\ aled e L\Anr\ That
he \\A\Jr OyOh (A\%Jﬂ\e Rihore 1 W\A%‘rm and
Aﬁf\cﬁr N m\( Dd&s%bn Gmd AN Ot v QYD
\ e e (\mmn lVD \f\\\H \(\\N\\D We A dr\gr hrmo
g\%\! ﬁ\f\\mq Dvexr (3 o\\Or\@ T \,w\n mw\Av ‘\‘o
6)\&{(& S 0\ O\Q\W \WQ\M\ (Lv\é\v\au\ “(3%@&\ When
I\ (?\er Bm e 0 O&fjrrr\e‘\‘\r ax %\m\ud 6‘%&% S
L \/\w\m\i@ Q0 3v\r\Q(&b\o\(‘ N Ls (MA\TR\‘ Ond
Y\%D\)Ex\\ LW oot B Srocked \noled o
Q\)\S\ms Qe ,,Sxf Ao (}mmw Rugn, Q\u\m\\
%\mﬁeé\ \"\\Q\L\(\O\ Yhe deoc, /U iof D:Qmﬁd *Hw
dOD\” arw\ \/\D\é\ D(/{S‘\—m N -Q(’Dl’ﬁ of h\(\’\ \f\p
€ ased Dushia or-the Ao ound (nen L
40 veanced. Oma Nic nleced \ne Aadgt do
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\ ey \)5\3:\\\0 hand 900d call Al
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IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT FOR MARKED TREE, ARKANSAS

STATE OF ARKANSAS PLAINTIFF

VS.
NMecholas pdhar DEFENDANT
ORDER

THE COURT HEREBY FINDS PROBABLE CAUSE TO INDICATE THE GUILT OF THE

DEFENDANT OF THE FELONY CRIME OF: B =Y T / %ﬂwﬁ/ /WU//.Q/

DEFENDANT SHALL BE RELEASED UPON THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS WHICH ARE
ENTAILED BY THE JUDGE:

( ) DEFENDANT IS RELEASED UPON HIS RECOGNIZANCE. :

20 - H”'k“')
DEFENDANT IS REQUIRED TO MAKE BOND IN THE SUM OF §_| 00, 600 TO

INSURE HIS APPEARANCE BEFORE THE CIRCUIT COURT OF POINSETT COUNTY,

ARKANSAS, ON Avsust 30,00/t ot :3> OR AS DIRECTED BY HIS PROBATION OFFICER.

THE FORM OF THEBONDSHALLBE . ——  rach only —— .

¢ ) DEFENDANT SHALL REPORT TO PROBATION OFFICER AS DIRECTED.

}ODEFENDANT SHALL NOT POSSESS OR CONSUME ANY INTOXICANTS OR
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES.

DEFENDANT SHALL NOT INTIMIDATE, COMMUNICATE, OR IN ANY MANNER HAVE
CONTACT WITH THE PROSECUTING WITNESSES IN THIS CASE, NOR SHALL HE CAUSE
ANY OTHER PERSON, EXCEPT HIS ATTORNEY, TO DO SO.

( ) DEFENDANT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO SEARCH OF HIS/HER PERSON, RESIDENCE,
AND VEHICLE.

( ) DEFENDANT IS ORDER TO NOT POSSESSION OF ANY FIREARMS OR AMMUNITION.

OQOTHER: ) (PNTAeT PUsTZA ROSE / o confo-d Brave— Cs sy )777%2;/7(

}O DEFENDANT IS FOUND TO BE INDIGENT AND SHOULD HAVE COURT APPOINTED

COUNSEL. fv( - PO

VIOLATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATED CONDITIONS WILL RESULT IN THE
DEFENDANT BEING BROUGHT BEFORE THE COURT SO THAT HIS RELEASE MAY BE
REVOKED OR HIS BOND INCREASED OR OTHER CONDITIONS IMPOSED UPON HIM.

7= A~/b /%A Aot

DATE MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE
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